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P O U C H  S P E C S ,  S I Z E S  &  P R I C E S
Quantity Discounts per Item
75 pieces: 6%
150 pieces: 12%
500 pieces: 16%
1000 pieces: 20%
2500+ pieces: call 800-828-2163 for pricing

Lead Times
Quick Ship: 7 days
Custom orders: between 30 and 45 days
Rush custom orders: 14 days (add 25% to prices)

Pouch Minimum Order
200 pieces. Sizes can be mixed to meet this minimum.

Order Multiples
Pouches: 50 pieces
Boxes: 100 pieces.

Download Pouch Specs & Prices

Branding
Hot stamping and blind embossing: $0.30 per pouch; 1000+ pieces
$0.20 per pouch.

Silk screening: $0.50 per pouch; 1000+ pieces $0.38 per pouch

Heat transferring: Heat transferring labels must be purchased in
1000 piece lots ($250). The charge to heat transfer these on
pouches of any order size is $0.75 each.

Tooling costs: Hot stamping plates, blind embossing plates and silk
screens cost $100 for each tool size, and are reusable

Compartment (Earring) Dividers
The interiors of pouches can be sewn with a divider to create front
and back compartments to separate and protect multiple pieces of
jewelry. Dividers add 25% to the pouch price.

How To Order Via email (bob@pouchesusa.com) or by phone
(800-828-2163). Upon receipt of your order, we'll provide you with an
official quote and digital proof of your pouch project.

FLOUNCED TOP POUCHES - each pricing
See quantity discounts above

SIZE
 

1 1/2" x 6 3/8"
2 1/4" x 2 5/8"

2 1/8" x 3"
2 3/4" x 3
3" x 3 1/2"

3 1/8" x 4 1/4"
2" x 7"

3 5/8" x 5 1/4"
3" X 7"

4" x 5 1/2"
4" x 6"
5" x 5"

5 1/4" x 5 3/4"
5 1/8" x 6 3/8"

5" x 7"
6" x 7"

5 1/2" x 8 1/4"
6" x 8"

8" x 13 1/2"
10" x 12"

MODEL #
 

#16F
#22F
#23F
#32F
#33F
#34F
#27F
#35F
#37F
#45F
#46F
#54F
#55F
#56F
#57F
#67F
#58F
#68F
#813F
#1012F

SILSUEDE &
SILKSKIN

$2.33
$2.06
$2.09
$2.16
$2.35
$2.55
$2.49
$2.88
$3.08
$3.16
$3.21
$3.39
$3.51
$4.00
$4.24
$4.51
$4.85
$4.67
$9.01

$10.30

RECYCLED
SILSUEDE

& LEATHERS
 

$2.67
$2.28
$2.31
$2.43
$2.71
$3.00
$2.92
$3.50
$3.70
$3.82
$3.89
$4.15
$4.34
$4.99
$5.34
$5.75
$6.27
$5.99
$12.31
$14.26

 

CHARISMA
SUEDE *

$3.71
$3.11
$2.97
$3.20
$3.80
$4.21
$4.15
$5.35
$5.42
$5.84
$6.01
$7.12
$7.73
$7.90
$8.29
$9.17
$9.72
$9.72

$27.48
$27.48

ULTRASUEDE
NOVASUEDE

$3.84
$2.99
$3.06
$3.31
$3.91
$4.51
$4.33
$5.57
$5.77
$6.03
$6.17
$6.70
$7.10
$8.30
$9.02
$9.89
$11.00
$10.41
$23.35
$27.51

COTTON
CANVAS &
FLANNEL

$2.23
$2.00
$2.02
$2.09
$2.25
$2.43
$2.38
$2.71
$2.91
$2.98
$3.02
$3.18
$3.29
$3.73
$3.94
$4.17
$4.47
$4.31
$8.11
$9.22

LEATHER
STRINGS

$0.62
$0.77
$0.77
$0.93
$0.93
$0.93
$0.77
$1.08
$0.93
$1.08
$1.08
$1.39
$1.39
$1.39
$1.39
$1.70
$1.39
$1.70
$2.16
$2.47

POUCH
BOXES

n/a
$0.80
$0.80
$0.99
$0.99
$0.99
n/a
$1.17
n/a

$1.53
$1.53
$1.53
$1.53
$1.53
$2.10
$2.10
$2.10
$2.10
n/a
n/a

* Add 10% for the following Charisma Suede colors: Black, Anthracite and Dark Brown

REGULAR TOP POUCHES - each pricing
See quantity discounts above

SIZE
 

2 1/4" x 2 1/4"
2 1/4" x 3 1/2"

3" x 3 5/8"
3 1/8" x 4 1/4"

3 1/8" x 6"
4" x 5 1/8"
4" x 5 3/4"

6" x 4"
4 3/8" x 7"

4" x 9"
5" x 9 3/4"

6" x 8"
6" x10"

MODEL #
 

#22
#23
#33
#34
#36
#45
#46
#64
#47
#49
#59
#68
#610

SILSUEDE &
SILKSKIN

$2.05
$2.20
$2.37
$2.50
$2.96
$3.19
$3.27
$3.42
$3.62
$4.09
$5.11
$5.11
$6.01

RECYCLED
SILSUEDE

& LEATHERS

$2.21
$2.41
$2.65
$2.84
$3.49
$3.72
$3.84
$4.03
$4.34
$5.00
$6.38
$6.38
$7.65

CHARISMA
SUEDE *

$2.77
$3.24
$3.77
$4.16
$5.48
$5.71
$6.02
$6.44
$6.84
$8.47
$11.05
$11.05
$13.03

ULTRASUEDE
NOVASUEDE

$2.86
$3.33
$3.88
$4.26
$5.74
$5.96
$6.24
$6.61
$7.36
$8.87
$11.73
$11.73
$14.61

COTTON
CANVAS &
FLANNEL

$2.00
$2.12
$2.27
$2.39
$2.79
$3.01
$3.09
$3.22
$3.39
$3.79
$4.70
$4.70
$5.47

LEATHER
STRINGS

$0.77
$0.77
$0.93
$0.93
$0.93
$1.08
$1.08
$1.70
$1.08
$1.08
$1.38
$1.70
$1.70

POUCH
BOXES

$0.80
$0.80
$0.99
$1.17
$1.53
$1.17
$1.53
$1.53
$1.53
$2.10
$2.10
$2.10
n/a

* Add 10% for the following Charisma Suede colors: Black, Anthracite and Dark Brown

FLAP POUCHES - Overlock or Straight Stitching - each pricing
See quantity discounts above

SIZE
 

1 7/8" x 1 7/8"
2 1/2" x 2 1/8"
2 5/8" x 2 1/2"
2 3/4" x 2 3/4"

2 1/4" X 3"
2 1/2" X 4 1/2"

2" x 5 3/4"
3 1/4" x 5"

3" x 3"
3 3/8" x 3 3/8"
3 5/8" X 5 1/8"

3 1/4" x 3"
4" X 4"

4 3/8" x 4 1/2"
4 7/8" x 5 7/8"
4 1/2" x 7 1/4"
6 1/2" x 6 3/4"
5 3/8" x 7 7/8"

6 5/8" x 8"
8" x 2"

8" x 10"

MODEL #
 

#E11
#E20
#E21
#E22
#E23
#E24
#E25
#E32
#E33
#E34
#E35
#E36
#E44
#E55
#E56
#E57
#E67
#E68
#E78
#E82

#E810

SILSUEDE &
SILKSKIN

 

$1.64
$1.77
$2.13
$2.09
$1.98
$2.12
$2.12
$2.65
$2.14
$2.23
$3.22
$2.11
$2.97
$3.13
$3.62
$4.16
$5.04
$4.43
$5.44
$3.11
$8.33

DOUBLE
SILSUEDE &

SILKSKIN

$2.18
$2.45
$3.16
$3.08
$2.85
$3.14
$3.14
$4.19
$3.19
$3.35
$4.97
$3.12
$4.48
$4.79
$5.72
$6.73
$8.48
$7.13
$9.15
$4.85
$13.69

RECYCLED
SILKSKIN

$1.72
$1.91
$2.41
$2.35
$2.19
$2.39
$2.39
$3.13
$2.43
$2.54
$3.78
$2.38
$3.44
$3.66
$4.34
$5.07
$6.30
$5.40
$6.81
$3.79

$10.38

CHARISMA
SUEDE *

 

$2.03
$2.37
$3.36
$3.22
$2.97
$3.22
$3.22
$4.82
$3.44
$3.71
$5.57
$3.40
$5.07
$5.58
$6.99
$8.41

$10.78
$9.01
$11.81
$5.48
$17.19

ULTRASUEDE
NOVASUEDE

 

$2.06
$2.47
$3.55
$3.42
$3.08
$3.51
$3.51
$5.11
$3.59
$3.83
$6.10
$3.48
$5.36
$5.83
$7.26
$8.81
$11.47
$9.35
$12.41
$5.77

$18.78

POUCH
BOXES

 

$0.80
$0.80
$0.99
$0.80
$1.17
$1.17
$1.17
$0.99
$0.99
$1.17
$0.99
$1.17
$1.53
$1.53
$2.10
$2.10
$2.10
$2.10
$1.10
n/a

COTTON
CANVAS &
FLANNEL

 

$1.60
$1.71
$2.00
$1.96
$1.87
$1.99
$1.99
$2.42
$2.01
$2.08
$2.95
$1.98
$2.75
$2.88
$3.29
$3.73
$4.44
$3.97
$4.79
$3.08
$7.35

Pouch snaps: $0.50 per pouch (colors: gloss white, gloss black, matte black, gunmetal gray, silver, brass & antique brass)

Pouch ties = $0.50 per pouch

* Add 10% for the following Charisma Suede colors: Black, Anthracite and Dark Brown

* Cotton Canvas and Kenized Flannel are not available in the straight stitch style

"CUTIES" FLAP POUCHES - each pricing
See quantity discounts above

SIZE

2 1/4" X 3"
3" x 3"

3 3/8" x 3 3/8"
3 5/8" X 5 1/8"

MODEL #
 

#C23
#C33
#C34
#C35

SILSUEDE &
SILKSKIN

$1.25
$1.40
$1.47
$2.04

DOUBLE
SILSUEDE &

SILKSKIN

$2.20
$2.51
$2.66
$3.80

RECYCLED
SILKSKIN

$1.44
$1.66
$1.76
$2.56

CHARISMA
SUEDE *

 

$2.15
$2.57
$2.83
$4.18

ULTRASUEDE
NOVASUEDE

 

$2.25
$2.71
$2.94
$4.67

POUCH
BOXES

 

$0.80
$0.99
$0.99
$1.17

* Add 10% for the following Charisma Suede colors: Black, Anthracite and Dark Brown

G-LINE FLAP POUCHES - each pricing
See quantity discounts above

SIZE
 

2" x 2 1/4"
2" x 3"

3 3/8" x 3 1/2"
3 5/8" x 5 1/4"

MODEL #
 

#G22
#G23
#G33
#G35

SILSUEDE &
SILKSKIN

$3.19
$3.17

$4.03
$4.68

RECYCLED
SILSUEDE

 

$3.46
$3.45
$4.50
$5.39

DOUBLE
SILSUEDE &

SILKSKIN

$4.71
$4.69
$6.03
$7.26

 

CHARISMA
SUEDE *

$4.15
$4.12
$5.65
$7.15

ULTRASUEDE
NOVASUEDE

$4.60
$4.57
$6.42
$8.31

POUCH
BOXES

$0.80
$0.80
$1.17
$1.53

* Add 10% for the following Charisma Suede colors: Black, Anthracite and Dark Brown

HOURGLASS SNAP POUCHES - each pricing
See quantity discounts above

MODEL #
 

#G22
#G23
#G33
#G35

SIZE
 

2 1/4" x 3"
3" x 3"

3 3/8" x 3 3/8"
3 5/8" x 5 1/4"

RECYCLED
SILSUEDE

 

$2.79
$3.27
$3.85
$5.19

SILSUEDE &
SILKSKIN

$2.38
$2.72

$3.14
$4.09

DOUBLE
SILSUEDE &

SILKSKIN

$4.23
$4.92
$5.75
$7.66

 

CHARISMA
SUEDE *

$4.07
$4.98
$6.02
$8.89

ULTRASUEDE
NOVASUEDE

$4.47
$5.51
$6.78
$9.67

POUCH
BOXES

$0.80
$0.80
$1.17
$1.53

* Add 10% for the following Charisma Suede colors: Black, Anthracite and Dark Brown

ROUND BOTTOM, FLOUNCED TOP POUCHES - each pricing
See quantity discounts above

SIZE
 

2 1/8" x 3"
3 1/8" x 4 1/4"

4" x 6"

MODEL #
 

#23R
#34R
#46R

SILSUEDE &
SILKSKIN

$2.19
$2.65
$3.34

RECYCLED
SILSUEDE

& LEATHERS
 

$2.37
$3.02
$3.91

 

CHARISMA
SUEDE *

$2.97
$4.21
$6.01

ULTRASUEDE
NOVASUEDE

$3.16
$4.61
$6.31

COTTON
CANVAS &
FLANNEL

$2.12
$2.53
$3.15

LEATHER
STRINGS

$0.93
$0.93
$1.08

POUCH
BOXES

$0.80
$1.17
$1.53

* Add 10% for the following Charisma Suede colors: Black, Anthracite and Dark Brown

POUCH BUILDING
Pouch Gallery
Pouch Styles
Pouch Fabrics
Pouch Color Charts
Pouch Branding Types
Pouch Drawstring Types
Quick Ship!
Pouch Boxes
Specs, Sizes and Prices
Why Our Pouches?
How-to Build Videos
Samples & Ordering
 

POUCH STYLES
Flounced Top Pouches
Regular Top Pouches
Overlock Stitch Flap Pouches
Straight Stitch Flap Pouches
Cuties Flap Pouches
G-Line Flap Pouches
Hourglass Snap Pouches
Round-bottom Pouches
 

POUCH FABRICS
Silsuede
Silkskin
Charisma Suede
Ultrasuede ST
Novasuede
Privee Suede
Kenized Silvershield Flannel
Recycled Silsuede
Double-faced Silsuede & Silkskin
Cotton Canvas
Linea Leather
Integrity Leather

OTHER PRODUCTS
Euro-style Packaging
Euro-style Shopping Bags
Luxury Jewelry Organizers

SUPPORT
Contact Us
Our Story
Blog

800-828-2163      bob@pouchesusa.com
She loves your pouches, for she
is our shop dog. She comes to
work everyday. Guarding your
fabric. Protecting your design.
Pestering me every time I get on
the press.

All this time you thought it was
me. Not so. Marge is in charge.

Signature Jewelry Packaging
Division of Plasticrest Products, Inc.

4519 W. Harrison Street
Chicago, IL 60624
800-828-2163    773-826-2163
Text: 708-717-3713
Email: bob@pouchesusa.com
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