

Quick Ship!

Free Samples Free Design Consultations 800-828-2163 <u>bob@pouchesusa.com</u>



Jewelry Pouches

Euro-style Packaging

Euro-style Shopping Bags

Luxury Jewelry Organizers

Our Story

Contact Us

Gallery

Blog

Styles Fabrics Colors

Drawstrings Branding

Why Pouches? Videos

Specs

POUCH SPECS, SIZES & PRICES

Quantity Discounts per Item

75 pieces: 6% 150 pieces: 12% 500 pieces: 16% 1000 pieces: 20% 2500+ pieces: call 800-828-2163 for pricing

Lead Times

Quick Ship: 7 days Custom orders: between 30 and 45 days Rush custom orders: 14 days (add 25% to prices)

Pouch Minimum Order

200 pieces. Sizes can be mixed to meet this minimum.

Order Multiples

Pouches: 50 pieces

Boxes: 100 pieces.

Download Pouch Specs & Prices

<u>Branding</u>

Hot stamping and blind embossing: \$0.30 per pouch; 1000+ pieces \$0.20 per pouch.

Silk screening: \$0.50 per pouch; 1000+ pieces \$0.38 per pouch

Boxes

Heat transferring: Heat transferring labels must be purchased in 1000 piece lots (\$250). The charge to heat transfer these on pouches of any order size is \$0.75 each.

Tooling costs: Hot stamping plates, blind embossing plates and silk screens cost \$100 for each tool size, and are reusable

Compartment (Earring) Dividers

The interiors of pouches can be sewn with a divider to create front and back compartments to separate and protect multiple pieces of jewelry. Dividers add 25% to the pouch price.

How To Order Via email (bob@pouchesusa.com) or by phone (800-828-2163). Upon receipt of your order, we'll provide you with an official quote and digital proof of your pouch project.

FLOUNCED TOP POUCHES - each pricing

See quantity discounts above

<u>SIZE</u>	MODEL #	SILSUEDE & <u>SILKSKIN</u>	RECYCLED SILSUEDE <u>& LEATHERS</u>	CHARISMA <u>SUEDE *</u>	ULTRASUEDE <u>NOVASUEDE</u>	COTTON CANVAS & <u>FLANNEL</u>	LEATHER <u>STRINGS</u>	POUCH <u>BOXES</u>	ALEXA BUBKE
1 1/2" x 6 3/8"	#16F	\$2.33	\$2.67	\$3.71	\$3.84	\$2.23	\$0.62	n/a	TIDEAT DOWNE
2 1/4" x 2 5/8"	#22F	\$2.06	\$2.28	\$3.11	\$2.99	\$2.00	\$0.77	\$0.80	
2 1/8" x 3"	#23F	\$2.09	\$2.31	\$2.97	\$3.06	\$2.02	\$0.77	\$0.80	
2 3/4" x 3	#32F	\$2.16	\$2.43	\$3.20	\$3.31	\$2.09	\$0.93	\$0.99	
3" x 3 1/2"	#33F	\$2.35	\$2.71	\$3.80	\$3.91	\$2.25	\$0.93	\$0.99	2
3 1/8" x 4 1/4"	#34F	\$2.55	\$3.00	\$4.21	\$4.51	\$2.43	\$0.93	\$0.99	
2" × 7"	#27F	\$2.49	\$2.92	\$4.15	\$4.33	\$2.38	\$0.77	n/a	
35/8" x 51/4"	#35F	\$2.88	\$3.50	\$5.35	\$5.57	\$2.71	\$1.08	\$1.17	I AR
3" X 7"	#37F	\$3.08	\$3.70	\$5.42	\$5.77	\$2.91	\$0.93	n/a	
4" × 5 1/2"	#45F	\$3.16	\$3.82	\$5.84	\$6.03	\$2.98	\$1.08	\$1.53	
4" × 6"	#46F	\$3.21	\$3.89	\$6.01	\$6.17	\$3.02	\$1.08	\$1.53	
5" × 5"	#54F	\$3.39	\$4.15	\$7.12 *	\$6.70	\$ <u>3</u> .18	\$1.39	\$1.53	
5 1/4" × 5 3/4"	#55F	\$3.51	\$4.34	\$7.73	\$7.10	\$3.29	\$1.39	\$1.53	
5 1/8" x 6 3/8"	#56F	\$4.00	\$4.99	\$7.90	\$8.30	\$3.73	\$1.39	\$1.53	
5" × 7"	#57F	\$4.24	\$5.34	\$8.29	\$9.02	\$3.94	\$1.39 \$1.70	\$2.10	
6" x 7"	#67F	\$4.51	\$5.75	\$9.17 \$9.77	\$9.89	\$4.17	\$1.70	\$2.10	
5 1/2" x 8 1/4"	#58F	\$4.85	\$6.27	\$9.72 \$9.72	\$11.00	\$4.47 \$4.21	\$1.39 \$1.70	\$2.10 \$2.10	teaks file
6" x 8"	#68F	\$4.67	\$5.99	\$9.72 \$9.72	\$10.41 \$22.25	\$4.31 \$ 9.11	\$1.70 \$2.16	\$2.10	Jan
8" × 13 1/2"	#813F	\$9.01	\$12.31	\$27.48 \$27.48	\$23.35	\$8.11 \$0.22	\$2.16 \$2.47	n/a	
10" X 12"	#1012F	\$10.30	\$14.26	\$27.48	\$27.51	\$9.22	\$2.47	n/a	•

* Add 10% for the following Charisma Suede colors: Black, Anthracite and Dark Brown

REGULAR TOP POUCHES - each pricing See quantity discounts above										
<u>SIZE</u>	MODEL #	SILSUEDE & <u>SILKSKIN</u>	RECYCLED SILSUEDE <u>& LEATHERS</u>	CHARISMA <u>SUEDE *</u>	ULTRASUEDE <u>NOVASUEDE</u>	COTTON CANVAS & <u>FLANNEL</u>	LEATHER <u>STRINGS</u>	POUCH <u>BOXES</u>		
2 1/4" x 2 1/4"	#22	\$2.05	\$2.21	\$2.77	\$2.86	\$2.00	\$0.77	\$0.80		
2 1/4" x 3 1/2"	#23	\$2.20	\$2.41	\$3.24	\$3.33	\$2.12	\$0.77	\$0.80	Paoti	
3" x 3 5/8"	#33	\$2.37	\$2.65	\$3.77	\$3.88	\$2.27	\$0.93	\$0.99		
3 1/8" x 4 1/4"	#34	\$2.50	\$2.84	\$4.16	\$4.26	\$2.39	\$0.93	\$1.17		
3 1/8" x 6"	#36	\$2.96	\$3.49	\$5.48	\$5.74	\$2.79	\$0.93	\$1.53		
4" x 5 1/8"	#45	\$3.19	\$3.72	\$5.71	\$5.96	\$3.01	\$1.08	\$1.17	and the second se	
4" × 5 3/4"	#46	\$3.27	\$3.84	\$6.02	\$6.24	\$3.09	\$1.08	\$1.53	S.	
6" x 4"	#64	\$3.42	\$4.03	\$6.44	\$6.61	\$3.22	\$1.70	\$1.53	antich	
4 3/8" x 7"	#47	\$3.62	\$4.34	\$6.84	\$7.36	\$3.39	\$1.08	\$1.53	Careford .	
4" × 9"	#49	\$4.09	\$5.00	\$8.47	\$8.87	\$3.79	\$1.08	\$2.10	Souly	
5" × 9 3/4"	#59	\$5.11	\$6.38	\$11.05	\$11.73	\$4.70	\$1.38	\$2.10	Canto	
6" x 8"	#68	\$5.11	\$6.38	\$11.05	\$11.73	\$4.70	\$1.70	\$2.10		
6" ×10"	#610	\$6.01	\$7.65	\$13.03	\$14.61	\$5.47	\$1.70	n/a		

* Add 10% for the following Charisma Suede colors: Black, Anthracite and Dark Brown

FLAP POUCHES - Overlock or Straight Stitching - each pricing See quantity discounts above										
<u>SIZE</u>	MODEL #	SILSUEDE & <u>SILKSKIN</u>	DOUBLE SILSUEDE & <u>SILKSKIN</u>	RECYCLED <u>SILKSKIN</u>	CHARISMA <u>SUEDE</u> *	ULTRASUEDE <u>NOVASUEDE</u>	COTTON CANVAS & <u>FLANNEL</u>	POUCH <u>BOXES</u>		
17/8" × 17/8"	#E11	\$1.64	\$2.18	\$1.72	\$2.03	\$2.06	\$1.60	\$0.80		
2 1/2" x 2 1/8"	#E20	\$1.77	\$2.45	\$1.91	\$2.37	\$2.47	\$1.71	\$0.80		
2 5/8" x 2 1/2"	#E21	\$2.13	\$3.16	\$2.41	\$3.36	\$3.55	\$2.00	\$0.99		
2 3/4" x 2 3/4"	#E22	\$2.09	\$3.08	\$2.35	\$3.22	\$3.42	\$1.96	\$0.80		
2 1/4" X 3"	#E23	\$1.98	\$2.85	\$2.19	\$2.97	\$3.08	\$1.87	\$1.17		
2 1/2" X 4 1/2"	#E24	\$2.12	\$3.14	\$2.39	\$3.22	\$3.51	\$1.99	\$1.17		
2" x 5 3/4"	#E25	\$2.12	\$3.14	\$2.39	\$3.22	\$3.51	\$1.99	\$1.17		
3 1/4" × 5"	#E32	\$2.65	\$4.19	\$3.13	\$4.82	\$5.11	\$2.42	\$0.99		
3, x 3,	#E33	\$2.14	\$3.19	\$2.43	\$3.44	\$3.59	\$2.01	\$0.99		
3 3/8" x 3 3/8"	#E34	\$2.23	\$3.35	\$2.54	\$3.71	\$3.83	\$2.08	\$1.17		
3 5/8" X 5 1/8"	#E35	\$3.22	\$4.97	\$3.78	\$5.57	\$6.10	\$2.95	\$0.99		
3 1/4" × 3"	#E36	\$2.11	\$3.12	\$2.38	\$3.40	\$3.48	\$1.98	\$1.17		
4" X 4"	#E44	\$2.97	\$4.48	\$3.44	\$5.07	\$5.36	\$2.75	\$1.53		
4 3/8" x 4 1/2"	#E55	\$3.13	\$4.79	\$3.66	\$5.58	\$5.83	\$2.88	\$1.53		
4 7/8" x 5 7/8"	#E56	\$3.62	\$5.72	\$4.34	\$6.99	\$7.26	\$3.29	\$2.10		
4 1/2" x 7 1/4"	#E57	\$4.16	\$6.73	\$5.07	\$8.41	\$8.81	\$3.73	\$2.10		
6 1/2" x 6 3/4"	#E67	\$5.04	\$8.48	\$6.30	\$10.78	\$11.47	\$4.44	\$2.10		
5 3/8" x 7 7/8"	#E68	\$4.43	\$7.13	\$5.40	\$9.01	\$9.35	\$3.97	\$2.10		
6 5/8" x 8"	#E78	\$5.44	\$9.15	\$6.81	\$11.81	\$12.41	\$4.79	\$1.10		
8" x 2"	#E82	\$3.11	\$4.85	\$3.79	\$5.48	\$5.77	\$3.08	n/a		
8" × 10"	#E810	\$8.33	\$13.69	\$10.38	\$17.19	\$18.78	\$7.35			

Pouch snaps: \$0.50 per pouch (colors: gloss white, gloss black, matte black, gunmetal gray, silver, brass & antique brass)

Pouch ties = \$0.50 per pouch

* Add 10% for the following Charisma Suede colors: Black, Anthracite and Dark Brown

* Cotton Canvas and Kenized Flannel are not available in the straight stitch style

"CUTIES" FLAP POUCHES - each pricing See quantity discounts above DOUBLE SILSUEDE & SILSUEDE & RECYCLED CHARISMA ULTRASUEDE POUCH <u>SIZE</u> MODEL # <u>SILKSKIN</u> <u>SILKSKIN</u> <u>SILKSKIN</u> SUEDE * <u>NOVASUEDE</u> <u>BOXES</u> 2 1/4" X 3" \$1.44 #C23 \$1.25 \$2.20 \$2.15 \$2.25 \$0.80 \$1.66 \$2.51 #C33 \$1.40 3" X 3" \$2.57 \$2.71 \$0.99 \$1.76 3 3/8" x 3 3/8" #C34 \$1.47 \$2.66 \$2.83 \$2.94 \$0.99 \$2.56 35/8" X 51/8" #C35 \$3.80 \$2.04 \$4.18 \$4.67 \$1.17

* Add 10% for the following Charisma Suede colors: Black, Anthracite and Dark Brown

	G-LINE FLAP POUCHES - each pricing See quantity discounts above										
<u>SIZE</u>	MODEL #	SILSUEDE & <u>SILKSKIN</u>	RECYCLED <u>SILSUEDE</u>	DOUBLE SILSUEDE & <u>SILKSKIN</u>	CHARISMA SUEDE *	ULTRASUEDE NOVASUEDE	POUCH <u>BOXES</u>				
2" x 2 1/4" 2" x 3" 3 3/8" x 3 1/2" 3 5/8" x 5 1/4"	#G22 #G23 #G33 #G35	\$3.19 \$3.17 \$4.03 \$4.68	\$3.46 \$3.45 \$4.50 \$5.39	\$4.71 \$4.69 \$6.03 \$7.26	\$4.15 \$4.12 \$5.65 \$7.15	\$4.60 \$4.57 \$6.42 \$8.31	\$0.80 \$0.80 \$1.17 \$1.53				

* Add 10% for the following Charisma Suede colors: Black, Anthracite and Dark Brown

		H	IOURGL		POUCHI ty discounts	ES - each p above	pricing	
SIZE	MODEL #	SILSUEDE & <u>SILKSKIN</u>	RECYCLED <u>SILSUEDE</u>	DOUBLE SILSUEDE & <u>SILKSKIN</u>	CHARISMA <u>SUEDE *</u>	ULTRASUEDE <u>NOVASUEDE</u>	POUCH <u>BOXES</u>	

2 1/4" × 3"	#G22	\$2.38	\$2.79	\$4.23	\$4.07	\$4.47	\$0.80
3" × 3"	#G23	\$2.72	\$3.27	\$4.92	\$4.98	\$5.51	\$0.80
3 3/8" x 3 3/8"	#G33	\$3.14	\$3.85	\$5.75	\$6.02	\$6.78	\$1.17
3 5/8" x 5 1/4"	#G35	\$4.09	\$5.19	\$7.66	\$8.89	\$9.67	\$1.53

* Add 10% for the following Charisma Suede colors: Black, Anthracite and Dark Brown

	ROUND BOTTOM, FLOUNCED TOP POUCHES - each pricing See quantity discounts above										
<u>SIZE</u>	MODEL #	SILSUEDE & <u>SILKSKIN</u>	RECYCLED SILSUEDE <u>& LEATHERS</u>	CHARISMA <u>SUEDE *</u>	ULTRASUEDE <u>NOVASUEDE</u>	COTTON CANVAS & <u>FLANNEL</u>	LEATHER <u>STRINGS</u>	POUCH <u>BOXES</u>			
2 1/8" x 3" 3 1/8" x 4 1/4" 4" x 6"	#23R #34R #46R	\$2.19 \$2.65 \$3.34	\$2.37 \$3.02 \$3.91	\$2.97 \$4.21 \$6.01	\$3.16 \$4.61 \$6.31	\$2.12 \$2.53 \$3.15	\$0.93 \$0.93 \$1.08	\$0.80 \$1.17 \$1.53			

* Add 10% for the following Charisma Suede colors: Black, Anthracite and Dark Brown

POUCH BUILDING Pouch Gallery Pouch Styles Pouch Fabrics Pouch Color Charts Pouch Drawstring Types Pouch Drawstring Types Quick Ship! Pouch Boxes Specs, Sizes and Prices Why Our Pouches? How-to Build Videos Samples & Ordering.	POUCH STYLES Flounced Top Pouches Regular Top Pouches Overlock Stitch Flap Pouches Straight Stitch Flap Pouches Cuties Flap Pouches G-Line Flap Pouches Hourglass Snap Pouches Round-bottom Pouches	POUCH FABRICS Silsuede Silkskin Charisma Suede Ultrasuede ST Novasuede Privee Suede Privee Suede Kenized Silvershield Flannel Recycled Silsuede Double-faced Silsuede & Silkskin Cotton Canvas Linea Leather Integrity Leather	OTHER PRODUCTS Euro-style Packaging Euro-style Shopping Bags Luxury Jewelry Organizers SUPPORT Contact Us Our Story Blog
	800-828-2163	<u>bob@pouchesus</u>	<u>a.com</u>

She loves your pouches, for she is our shop dog. She comes to work everyday. Guarding your fabric. Protecting your design. Pestering me every time I get on the press.

All this time you thought it was me. Not so. Marge is in charge.

Signature Jewelry Packaging

Division of Plasticrest Products, Inc.

4519 W. Harrison Street Chicago, IL 60624 800-828-2163 773-826-2163 Text: 708-717-3713 Email: <u>bob@pouchesusa.com</u>